



WBBB010007372025

Sess 79/2025
Regd. No Sess 79/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 06
Dated 31-07-2025

The record is fixed for production of accused Md. Sahil @ Rana, appearance of accused, Piya @ Sahanaz Khatun and Rina Khatun and consideration of charge.

Out of three (03) accused persons, one accused person, namely, Md. Sahil @ Rana is produced through V.C.

Out of rest two accused persons, one accused, namely, Rina Khatun on cb is present by filing hazira.

Rest one accused, namely, Piya @ Sahanaz Khatun is absent byfiling a petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

One bail petition in favour of accused, Md. Sahil @ Rana is filed.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Fix **01-08-2025** for production of accused Md. Sahil @ Rana, appearance of accused, Piya @ Sahanaz Khatun and Rina Khatun and consideration of charge and necessary order of the bail petition dated-31-07-2025.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum