



: **WBBB010007372025**

Sess 79/2025  
Regd. No Sess 79/2025  
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 17

Dated 16-01-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW- 7 to 9.

All the seven (07) accused persons on cb are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Dr. D.K.Mukhopadhyay, Kudrat Sk, Sk. Sakir, Abdul Khayer Momin and Buddhadeb Sadhu are present before this court. They are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-8 to PW-12 respectively.

Documents like signature of PW-8 on the medical report marked as **Exbt-5**.

Todate **17-01-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW-10 to 12.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum