



WBBB010007372025

Sess 79/2025
Regd. No Sess 79/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 20

Dated 21-02-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence

Out of seven (07) accused persons on cb six (06) are present by filing hazira.

Rest of one (01) files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

Perused. Considered and allowed.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

One witnesses is present namely S.I Abdul Alim before this court. He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as **P.W.- 13**. Documents like endorsemnt in written complaint marked as **Exbt-1/1**, Formal F.I.R marked as **Exbt-6**, Rough sketch map with index marked as **Exbt-7 (collectively)**, seizure list regarding wearing apparels of the deceased marked as **Exbt-3**, seizure list regarding DVD marked as **Exbt-4**, seizure list regarding plastic jar containing viscera marked as **Exbt-8**, seizure list regarding marriage proof kabilnama of the deceased marked as **Exbt-9**, FSL requisition of seized articles marked as **Exbt-10 (collectively)**, FSL requisition of viscera marked as **Exbt-11(collectively)**, Inquest report marked as **Exbt-12**, PM report marked as **Exbt-13**, Injury report marked as **Exbt-14** and FSL report regarding viscera marked as **Exbt-15**.

Fix **10-03-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW- 13 to 18.

Fix **11-03-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW- 19 to 21.

DA is directed to issue summons at once.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum